
VZK 1. posms
Posma kopvērtējums

Nr Braucējs Klase Auto 1. brauciens 2. brauciens 3. brauciens Punkti Vieta

RWD-REILAT
11 Raitis Škapars RWD-REILAT BMW 25 22 25 50 1
2 Kristers Škapars RWD-REILAT BMW 22 25 16 47 2
3 Armands Ceiruļs RWD-REILAT Lada 2101 20 18 22 42 3
4 Didzis Bormanis RWD-REILAT Bmw 325 15 20 17 37 4
6 Markuss Apšenieks RWD-REILAT BMW 318 16 15 20 36 5
1 Kristaps Kalniņš RWD-REILAT Bmw 325 17 16 18 35 6
5 Matīss Majors RWD-REILAT BMW 318 18 17 0 35 7
7 Dainars Miezis RWD-REILAT Volvo 240 0 0 15 15 8

FWD-REILAT
14 Rolands Strods FWD-REILAT VW Golf 3 22 25 25 50 1

8 Gints Bujāns FWD-REILAT VAZ 2108 25 13 22 47 2
10 Andris Vasins FWD-REILAT Seat Ibiza 18 22 17 40 3
13 Armands Bujāns FWD-REILAT LADA 1119 16 18 20 38 4

9 Edgars Eltermanis FWD-REILAT Ford Escort 15 20 18 38 5
12 Atis Tijārs FWD-REILAT VW Golf 3 20 16 14 36 6
16 Kristers Dovgiallo FWD-REILAT Audi 80 13 17 16 33 7
15 Roberts Runiks FWD-REILAT VW Golf 3 17 15 15 32 8
20 Didzis Blūms FWD-REILAT Seat Ibiza 14 14 13 28 9

4WD-REILAT
17 Elmārs Aukšmuksts 4WD-REILAT Subaru GT 25 20 25 50 1
21 Ralfs Kārkliņš 4WD-REILAT Subaru Impreza 22 25 22 47 2
18 Jānis Seiksts 4WD-REILAT Subaru 18 22 20 42 3
23 Mārtiņš Žabinskis 4WD-REILAT Audi 90 Turbo 20 16 16 36 4
19 Jānis Krūmiņliepa 4WD-REILAT Audi a4 kross 17 17 18 35 5

143 Aivars Bajārs 4WD-REILAT Subaru 15 18 17 35 6
25 Matīss Rudzītis 4WD-REILAT Audi A5 14 15 15 30 7
22 Reinis Čudarāns 4WD-REILAT Audi A4 16 0 0 16 8

RWD
28 Gustavs Vagulis RWD BMW 316 18 25 25 50 1
31 Kristers Škapars RWD BMW 25 18 17 43 2
49 Ģirts Groza RWD BMW 13 20 22 42 3
42 Raitis Škapars RWD BMW 22 16 18 40 4
27 Kalvis Birstiņš RWD BMW 16 22 0 38 5
30 Aivars Bajārs RWD BMW 20 1 15 35 6
40 Haralds Višņevskis RWD VAZ 2105 0 12 20 32 7
33 Armands Groza RWD BMW 15 17 9 32 8
26 Toms Lielkājis RWD BMW 11 15 16 31 9
29 Maris Rode RWD LADA 2101 17 10 11 28 10
46 Raivis Pudurs RWD BMW 316 5 14 13 27 11
44 Markuss Apšenieks RWD BMW 318 9 13 10 23 12
35 Matīss Mežaks RWD Bmw 320 10 8 12 22 13
37 Dainis Valeinis RWD BMW 7 7 14 21 14
32 Kristaps Kalniņš RWD Bmw 325 12 9 0 21 15
36 Aivis Vāvers RWD BMW 14 0 4 18 16
51 Kristaps Jānis Gulbis RWD BMW 8 6 8 16 17
34 Didzis Bormanis RWD Bmw 325 3 11 0 14 18
54 Valdis Višņevskis RWD VAZ 2105 0 5 7 12 19
48 Edgars Valeinis RWD BMW 6 4 6 12 20
53 Dzintars Bērziņš RWD BMW 318 2 0 5 7 21
50 Mārtiņš Mežaks RWD BMW 320 4 2 1 6 22
43 Janis Kurkovs RWD BMW 1 3 0 4 23
39 Valters Osis RWD BMW 318 0 0 3 3 24
47 Artur Vidjakov RWD Lada 2101 0 0 2 2 25

FWD
61 Rolands Strods FWD VW Golf 3 25 22 25 50 1
55 Gints Bujāns FWD VAZ 2108 22 25 20 47 2
65 Armands Bujāns FWD LADA 1119 13 20 22 42 3



56 Andris Vasins FWD Seat Ibiza 20 15 17 37 4
59 Pēteris Nebars FWD Toyota Yaris 1000RX 11 18 18 36 5
58 Atis Tijārs FWD VW Golf 3 18 12 16 34 6
63 Auseklis Tūters FWD Mitsubushi Colt 15 17 0 32 7
57 Raivo Ozoliņš FWD Honda Civic 16 16 15 32 8
60 Roberts Runiks FWD VW Golf 3 17 14 13 31 9
64 Didzis Blūms FWD Seat Ibiza 14 13 12 27 10
62 Kristers Dovgiallo FWD Audi 80 12 11 14 26 11

4WD
66 Elmārs Aukšmuksts 4WD Subaru GT 22 25 25 50 1

190 Maija Stakena 4WD Toyota Yaris 25 0 20 45 2
72 Jānis Seiksts 4WD Subaru 12 22 22 44 3
71 Raivis Geriks 4WD Mitsubishi EVO X 18 18 16 36 4
78 Toms Zirnis 4WD Audi 90 14 20 13 34 5
75 Edgars Luste 4WD Subaru impreza 10 16 18 34 6
83 Lauris Sēlis 4WD Audi a4Q 13 17 15 32 7
68 Ainis Mušperts 4WD Audi 80 Quattro 5 14 17 31 8

188 Toms Ozols 4WD Toyota Yaris 20 0 10 30 9
70 Aivars Bajārs 4WD Subaru 16 5 11 27 10
86 Alvis Sēlis 4WD Audi A4q TDI 11 13 14 27 11
69 Mārcis Zilgalvis 4WD Audi A4 Quattro 7 12 12 24 12
74 Mārtiņš Žabinskis 4WD Audi 90 Turbo 15 8 6 23 13
84 Māris Gailīts 4WD Audi TT 8 15 0 23 14
73 Jānis Krūmiņliepa 4WD Audi a4 kross 0 11 8 19 15
88 Jānis Saldavs 4WD Audi A5 1 10 9 19 16
79 Raitis Šķēls 4WD Audi A3 9 9 5 18 17
77 Reinis Čudarāns 4WD Audi A4 17 0 0 17 18
81 Matīss Rudzītis 4WD Audi A5 6 6 7 13 19
76 Alekss Mušperts 4WD Audi A6 4 7 3 11 20
82 Janis Zirdziņš 4WD Audi 80 3 4 4 8 21
85 Rolands Pogulis 4WD Audi 80 2 3 0 5 22

RWD-R
92 Gustavs Vagulis RWD-R BMW 316 0 25 25 50 1

101 Ģirts Groza RWD-R BMW 22 16 22 44 2
108 Kristaps Jānis Gulbis RWD-R BMW 25 2 17 42 3

93 Kalvis Birstiņš RWD-R BMW 18 22 0 40 4
41 Klāvs Rozītis RWD-R VAZ 2105 15 20 16 36 5

111 Rafaels Rubenis RWD-R BMW 16 14 18 34 6
97 Aivis Vāvers RWD-R BMW 17 17 9 34 7
98 Matīss Mežaks RWD-R Bmw 320 11 13 20 33 8
90 Armands Groza RWD-R BMW 20 5 13 33 9
91 Toms Lielkājis RWD-R BMW 14 18 15 33 10
96 Matīss Ralfs Putniņš RWD-R BMW 320 5 15 12 27 11

103 Armands Jugans RWD-R Bmw 323 13 11 14 27 12
114 Veronika Stūriška RWD-R BMW e46 0 12 11 23 13
109 Mārtiņš Mežaks RWD-R BMW 320 12 6 8 20 14
117 Armands Ceiruļs RWD-R Lada 2101 6 4 10 16 15
95 Kaspars Kalniņš RWD-R BMW E36 4 10 6 16 16

106 Jānis Sproģis RWD-R BMW 316 9 7 5 16 17
118 Edijs Skulte RWD-R VAZ-21013 7 9 0 16 18
107 Didzis Putniņš RWD-R BMW 320 8 8 4 16 19
193 Miks Jencītis RWD-R bmw 323 10 3 0 13 20
105 Maris Rode RWD-R LADA 2101 0 0 7 7 21
116 Raivis Pudurs RWD-R BMW 316 1 0 3 4 22
113 Kristaps Majors RWD-R BMW 316ti 2 0 2 4 23
110 Edgars Valeinis RWD-R BMW 3 0 0 3 24
115 Markuss Apšenieks RWD-R BMW 318 0 1 1 2 25
99 Dainis Valeinis RWD-R BMW 0 0 0 0 26

FWD-R
119 Gints Bujāns FWD-R VAZ 2108 25 25 25 50 1
121 Klāvs Līviņš FWD-R Mazda 323 22 20 12 42 2
120 Edgars Eltermanis FWD-R Ford Escort 17 17 22 39 3
123 Raivo Ozoliņš FWD-R Honda Civic 16 22 15 38 4
129 Armands Bujāns FWD-R LADA 1119 14 16 20 36 5
124 Juris Titovs FWD-R VW Golf 9 18 18 36 6
130 Ritvars Krūmiņš FWD-R Honda Civic 20 15 14 35 7



122 Andris Vasins FWD-R Seat Ibiza 18 14 17 35 8
125 Pēteris Nebars FWD-R Toyota Yaris 1000RX 12 13 16 29 9
128 Didzis Blūms FWD-R Seat Ibiza 15 11 10 26 10
126 Auseklis Tūters FWD-R Misisbushi Colt 13 12 0 25 11
127 Matīss Veiss FWD-R Mazda 323f 11 10 13 24 12
131 Matīss Zvaigznītis FWD-R Honda Civic 10 9 11 21 13

4WD-R
132 Kārlis Nebars 4WD-R Subaru impreza 25 25 0 50 1
133 Elmārs Aukšmuksts 4WD-R Subaru GT 20 22 25 47 2
149 Ralfs Kārkliņš 4WD-R Subaru Impreza 22 16 22 44 3
144 Edgars Demešenkovs 4WD-R Subaru Impreza 14 18 20 38 4
160 Ilvars Pundurs 4WD-R Audi A4 17 20 16 37 5
162 Māris Millers 4WD-R Subaru Impreza 18 11 18 36 6
134 Gints Ozoliņš 4WD-R Audi A4 16 17 17 34 7
137 Raivis Geriks 4WD-R Mitsubishi EVO X 15 14 8 29 8
154 Edgars Luste 4WD-R Subaru impreza 13 13 15 28 9
135 Didzis Vāvers 4WD-R Subaru STi 4 12 14 26 10
138 Mārtiņš Žabinskis 4WD-R Audi 90 Turbo 10 15 0 25 11
156 Lauris Sēlis 4WD-R Audi a4Q 9 6 13 22 12
139 Ainis Mušperts 4WD-R Audi 80 Quattro 8 10 12 22 13
148 Ojārs Ošāns 4WD-R Subaru Impreza 3 9 11 20 14
141 Ardis Roziņš 4WD-R Audi 80 11 7 7 18 15
152 Raitis Šķēls 4WD-R Audi A3 12 4 0 16 16
153 Alvis Sēlis 4WD-R Audi A4q TDI 5 5 10 15 17
150 Krists Žabinskis 4WD-R Audi coupe quattro 6 8 0 14 18
140 Jānis Seiksts 4WD-R Subaru 7 3 6 13 19
147 Jānis Krūmiņliepa 4WD-R Audi a4 kross 0 2 9 11 20
142 Mārcis Zilgalvis 4WD-R Audi A4 Quattro 1 0 5 6 21
146 Arnis Voicišs 4WD-R Subaru Impreza 0 0 4 4 22
158 Andis Štrassers 4WD-R Audi A4 Quatrro 0 0 3 3 23
157 Māris Gailīts 4WD-R Audi TT 2 1 0 3 24
151 Arturs Biete 4WD-R Audi A4 0 0 2 2 25
161 Rainers Voicišs 4WD-R Subaru Impreza 0 0 1 1 26
191 Maija Stakena 4WD-R Toyota Yaris 0 0 0 0 27
189 Toms Ozols 4WD-R Toyota Yaris 0 0 0 0 28
159 Ritvars Sprukuls-Circenis 4WD-R Audi A3 0 0 0 0 29

JUNIORI
166 Ritvars Krūmiņš JUNIORI Honda Civic 25 20 17 45 1
163 Klāvs Līviņš JUNIORI Mazda 323 20 25 15 45 2
164 Gustavs Vagulis JUNIORI BMW 316 22 22 22 44 3
169 Armands Bujāns JUNIORI LADA 1119 17 17 25 42 4
167 Pēteris Nebars JUNIORI Toyota Yaris 1000RX 16 18 20 38 5
168 Armands Groza JUNIORI BMW 18 13 18 36 6
170 Rafaels Rubenis JUNIORI BMW 15 16 16 32 7
165 Matīss Veiss JUNIORI Mazda 323f 14 15 14 29 8
175 Ronalds Titovs JUNIORI VW Golf 13 14 13 27 9
172 Markuss Apšenieks JUNIORI BMW 318 12 12 10 24 10
173 Raivis Pudurs JUNIORI BMW 316 11 11 12 23 11
174 Matīss Zvaigznītis JUNIORI Honda Civic 10 10 11 21 12

DĀMAS
176 Renita Aukšmukste DĀMAS Subaru Impreza 22 25 25 50 1
192 Maija Stakena DĀMAS Toyota Yaris 25 22 22 47 2
178 Veronika Stūriška DĀMAS BMW e46 20 20 20 40 3
179 Daniela Saldava DĀMAS Audi A5 18 17 18 36 4
177 Ieva Lingarte DĀMAS Seat Leon 17 18 17 35 5


